
566 THE NEW ZEALAND ,GAZETTE. 

POSTAL DISTRICT OF AUCKLAND-continued. 

Frequency. Mode of 
Conveyance. iii B~ I ~II 

~~------------------~----------~ ------------ ------~ 

I N~' Of(Joua"''''·1 

170 

171 
172 

173 
174 
175* 

176* 
177 

178 

179 

180 
181 

182 
183 
184* 

185 
186 

187 

188 

189 
190 
191 

192 

Mercer and Churchill 

Mititai and Arapohue 
Mititai and Okahu (rural delivery) 

Moengawahine and Pipiwai 
Motukaraka Wharf and Post-office 
Mullet Point: Landing and shipping 

mails 
Naumai Wharf and Post-office 
New Lynn Railway-station and Post­

office 
New Lynn and Titirangi 

Newmarke'u Railwav-station and Post-
office U 

Ngunguru and Tutukaka 
N orthcote Wharf and Post-office (one 

way only) 

N orthcote Wharf and Post.-office 
Oakleigh and Mata 
Oakleigh Railway-station and Post­

office 
Ohaeawai and Ngawha 
Ohaeawai, Te Ahuahu, and Remuera 

Settlement (part rural delivery) 
Ohaeawai, Waimate North, Kerikeri, 

Waipapa, Kaeo, and WhangarQa 
Okaihau Railway-station, Okaihau, 

Marangai, Utakura, Maracroa, and 
Horeke 

Okaihau Railway-station and Post-office 
Okaihau Railway -station and Rangiahua 
Okioi, Whangape, and Irwin's Board-

inghouse 
Okupu landing service 

22 Twice ~ eekly 

7 Five times weekly 
24 Thrice weekly, 1 Oct. to 

30 April; twice weekly, 
1 May to 30 Sept. 

6 Twice weekly 
3 As required 
t As required 

1 As required 
200 yd As required 

6 Daily 

200 yd As required 

5 Thrice weekly 
t Twice daily 

t As required 
12 Thrice weekly 

400 yd Daily 

4 Thrice weekly 
11 t Thrice weekly 

79 Thrice weekly (weekly to 
Kerikeri) 

34 Thrice weekly 

It Thrice weekly 
22 Thrice weekly 
18 Twice weekly 

160 yd As required 

(Onehunga Railway-station and Post~ 400yd "I 
193 ~ office . ~As'required 

lOnehunga Wharf a:nd Post-office It J 
194 Onerahi and Whangarei (one way only) 61 Daily 

195 Onewhero and Wairamarama (private­
bag delivery) 

28 Twice weekly 

196 
197 

198* 

199 

200 
201 

202

1 

203 
204 
205 
206 
207 
208 
209* 
210 
211* 

212 
213 

214 

215 
216 

217 

Opaheke and Ponga 7 
Opaheke Railway - station and Post- It 

office 
Opahi Railway-station and Pokere .. 1 
(Opononi, Waiotemarama, and Wai- 18 . 
~ mamaku (via Pakanae Road) 
l Waimamaku and Wekaweka 10 
Opononi Wharf and Post-office 8 ch. 
Opua, Paihia, and Russell 10 

Opua and Waihaha 14 
Orere Point, steamer and Post-office . . 3 
Orua Bay Wharf and Post-office It 
Oruru and Paranui 4 
Otahuhu and East Tamaki . . 8 
Otahuhu Railwav-station and Post-office 2 
Otiria, Pakaraka, and Ohaeawai 23 
Paerata Railway-station and Post-office 200 yd 
Pahi and Whakapirau 1 
Paihia Wharf and Post-office 24 ch 

Twice weekly 
Twice daily .. 

,Thrice weekly 
Thrice weekly 

Twice weekly 
As required ' 
Daily' (thrice weekly to 

Paihia) 
Weekly 
Weekly 
Twice weekly 
Twice weekly 
Daily 
As required .. 
Thrice weekly 
As required .. 
Thrice weekly 
Daily 

P~karaka a.nd Puketona 14 Thrice weekly 
Papakura, Clevedon South, and Cleve­

don (part rural delivery) 

(Papakura and Hunua 
I 

~LHunua and Paparata Valley (rural 
delivery) 

Papakura and Karaka (rural delivery) 
Papakura Railway-station and Post­

office 
Paparoa and Pahi .. 

18 Twice daily (daily to 
Clevedon South and 
rural delivery) 

20 Daily, outward; nve 
times weekly in 

22 'Thrice weekly 

20 Thrice weekly 
54 ch As required .• 

12 Thrice weekly 

Launch 

Horse 
Cart 

Horse 
Horse 
&at 

Trap 
Foot 

Motor-car or 
cart 

Foot 

Buggy 
Motor-bus 

Foot 
Horse 
Foot 

Horse 
Paekhorse 

Motor-lorry 

Motor-lorry 

Motor-car 
Motor-car 
Launch 

Roose Shipping Co., 
Ltd. 

N. D. Dreadon 
A. E. Wilkins 

H. Peeni 
L. M. Riesterer 
J.,D. Algie 

Miss B. W. Deacon 
(Deptl. officer) 

W. A. Bishop 

(Deptl. officer) 

Mrs. I. Ferguson 
Waitemata Bus 

and Transport 
Co., Ltd. 

(Deptl. officer) .. 
Miss M. F. Johns 
Mrs. L. Nutsford 

Mrs. L. A. Wood 
Mrs. L. A. Wood 

Whitehead Bros. 

G. Penney 

G. Penney 
A. J. Rowsell 
P. Murray 

Foot and boat Mrs. M. J. Sander­
son 

Handcart 

Motor-bus 

Motor-lorry 

Horse 
Foot and 

sledge 
Foot 

} Motor· car 

Foot 
Launch 

Foot and boat 
Boat 
Horse 
Horse 
Motor-van 
Motor-van 
Motor-lorry 
Foot, 
Boat 
Foot 

Horse 
Motor-car 

Motor-bus .. 

Motor-lorry 

Motor-van .. 
Handcart or 

bicycle 
Motor-car 

(Deptl. officer) 

Northern Motor­
bus Co., Ltd. 

Woolley, Morgan, 
and Burnett, 
Ltd. 

H. Procter 
P. O. Roy 

R. O. Yorke 

F. j. Baker 

A. Andrewes 
O. R. Neumann 

A. Burling 
Miss A. Ashby 
Miss A. E. Scopes 
E. W. J. Blyth .. 
Andrew & Andrew 
Andrew & Andrew 
C. W. Collett 
A. J. Williams .. 

. G. H. H. Jackman 
Miss M. G. Bedg­

good 
H. Holt 
J. Paton, senr. 

"I fe. L. L".l~tt 

S. McDonald 
(Deptl. officer) 

Spick and Evans 

* Service performed by non-permanent officer. Payment included in salary. 

[No. 16 

Annual ITe~~f:a~~on, 
SubSidy. of Contract. 

£J s. d. 
40' 0 0 

50 0 0 
36 0 0 

10 0 0 
60 0 0 

4,0 0 0 

10 0 0 
12 10 0 

26 0 0 

23 8 0 
60 0 0 

315 0 0 

220 0 0 

39 0 0 
128 14 ' 0 
62 0 0 

6 10 0 

9d. per bag 

31/12/30 

31/12/30 

31/12/30 

31/12/30 

31/12/30 

31/12/30 
31/12/30 

30 0 0 31/12/30 

12 0 0 
12 10 0 

1500 0 31/12/30 

5 0 
100 0 00 I 
14 0 0 
400 
800 

10 0 0 
55 10 0 
75 10 0 

170 0 0 

25 0 0 

13 0 0 

31/12/30 

31/12/30 
31/12/30 
31/12/30 

120 0 0 31/12/30 

115 0 0 '31;12/30 

120 0 0 31/12/30 

90 0 0 31/12/30 


