## POSTAL DISTRICT OF AUCKLAND—continued.

POSTAL DISTRICT OF AUCKLAND—continued.							
Number of Service.	Service.	Total Mileage.	Frequency.	Mode of Conveyance.	Name of Contractor.	Annual Subsidy.	Date of Termination of Contract.
170	Mercer and Churchill	22	Twice weekly	Launch	Roose Shipping Co.,	$\mathbf{f}_{ij}^{m}$ s. d. $40 \ 0 \ 0$	
$\begin{array}{c} 171 \\ 172 \end{array}$	Mititai and Arapohue Mititai and Okahu (rural delivery)	7 24	Five times weekly Thrice weekly, I Oct. to 30 April; twice weekly,	Horse	N. D. Dreadon A. E. Wilkins	50 0 0 36 0 0	31/12/30
173 174 175*	Moengawahine and Pipiwai Motukaraka Wharf and Post-office Mullet Point: Landing and shipping	$\begin{bmatrix} 6 \\ 3 \\ \frac{1}{2} \end{bmatrix}$	1 May to 30 Sept. Twice weekly As required As required	Horse Horse Boat	H. Peeni L. M. Riesterer J. D. Algie	10 0 0 60 0 0	31/12/30
176* 177	mails Naumai Wharf and Post-office New Lynn Railway-station and Post- office	1 200 yd	As required As required	Trap Foot	Miss B. W. Deacon (Deptl. officer)		••
178	New Lynn and Titirangi	6	Daily	Motor-car or	W. A. Bishop	40 0 0	
179	Newmarket Railway-station and Post- office	200 yd	As required	Foot	(Deptl. officer)	••	
180 181	Ngunguru and Tutukaka Northcote Wharf and Post-office (one way only)	5 1	Thrice weekly Twice daily	Buggy Motor-bus	Mrs. I. Ferguson Waitemata Bus and Transport Co., Ltd.	10 0 0 12 10 0	••
182 183 184*	Northcote Wharf and Post-office Oakleigh and Mata Oakleigh Railway-station and Post- office	12 400 yd	As required Thrice weekly Daily	Foot Foot	(Deptl. officer) Miss M. F. Johns Mrs. L. Nutsford	26 0 0	••
185 186	Ohaeawai and Ngawha Ohaeawai, Te Ahuahu, and Remuera	$\frac{4}{11\frac{1}{2}}$	Thrice weekly	Horse Packhorse	Mrs. L. A. Wood Mrs. L. A. Wood	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	31/12/30
187	Settlement (part rural delivery) Ohaeawai, Waimate North, Kerikeri,	79	Thrice weekly (weekly to	Motor-lorry	Whitehead Bros.	315 0 0	31/12/30
188	Waipapa, Kaeo, and Whangaroa Okaihau Railway-station, Okaihau, Marangai, Utakura, Maraeroa, and Horeke	34	Kerikeri) Thrice weekly	Motor-lorry	G. Penney	220 0 0	31/12/30
189 190 191	Okaihau Railway-station and Post-office Okaihau Railway-station and Rangiahua Okioi, Whangape, and Irwin's Board- inghouse	$   \begin{array}{c}     1\frac{1}{2} \\     22 \\     18   \end{array} $	Thrice weekly Thrice weekly Twice weekly	Motor-car Motor-car Launch	G. Penney A. J. Rowsell P. Murray	$egin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	31/12/30 31/12/30
192		160 yd	As required	Foot and boat	Mrs. M. J. Sander- son	6 10 0	••
193	Onehunga Railway-station and Post-		As required	Handcart	(Deptl. officer)	••	
194	Onehunga Wharf and Post-office Onerahi and Whangarei (one way only)	$egin{array}{c} 1rac{1}{2} \ 6rac{1}{4} \end{array}$	Daily	Motor-bus	Northern Motor-	9d. per bag	•••
195	Onewhero and Wairamarama (private- bag delivery)	28	Twice weekly	Motor-lorry	bus Co., Ltd. Woolley, Morgan, a n d Burnett, Ltd.	30 0 0	31/12/30
196 197	Opaheke Railway - station and Post- office	7 1½	Twice weekly Twice daily	$\begin{array}{ccc} \text{Horse} & \dots \\ \text{Foot and} \\ \text{sledge} \end{array}$	H. Procter P. O. Roy	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	••
198*	Opahi Railway-station and Pokere Opononi, Waiotemarama, and Wai-	1 18	Thrice weekly	Foot	R. O. Yorke		••
199	mamaku (via Pakanae Road) Waimamaku and Wekaweka	10	Twice weekly	Motor-car	F. J. Baker	150 0 0	31/12/30
$\begin{array}{c c} 200 \\ 201 \end{array}$	Opononi Wharf and Post-office Opua, Paihia, and Russell	8 ch. 10	As required	Foot Launch	A. Andrewes O. R. Neumann	$\begin{array}{cccc} 5 & 0 & 0 \\ 100 & 0 & 0 \end{array}$	31/12/30
$\begin{array}{c c}202\\203\end{array}$	Opua and Waihaha Orere Point, steamer and Post-office	14 3	Weekly Weekly	Foot and boat Boat	A. Burling Miss A. Ashby	$\begin{array}{cccc} 14 & 0 & 0 \\ 4 & 0 & 0 \end{array}$	••
204	Orua Bay Wharf and Post-office	$\frac{1}{4}$	Twice weekly	Horse	Miss A. E. Scopes	8 0 0	••
205 206	Oruru and Paranui Otahuhu and East Tamaki	8	Twice weekly Daily	Horse Motor-van	E. W. J. Blyth Andrew & Andrew	$ \begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	31/12/30
207	Otahuhu Railway-station and Post-office	2	As required	Motor-van	Andrew & Andrew	<b>75</b> 10 0	31/12/30
$\frac{208}{209*}$	Otiria, Pakaraka, and Ohaeawai Paerata Railway-station and Post-office	23 200 vd	Thrice weekly As required	Motor-lorry Foot	C. W. Collett A. J. Williams	170 0 0	31/12/30
210	Pahi and Whakapirau	1	Thrice weekly	Boat	G. H. H. Jackman	25 0 0	•••
211*	Paihia Wharf and Post-office	24 ch	Daily	Foot	Miss M. G. Bedg- good	••	••
212 213	Pakaraka and Puketona Papakura, Clevedon South, and Clevedon (part rural delivery)	14 18	Thrice weekly Twice daily (daily to Clevedon South and rural delivery)	Horse Motor-car	H. Holt J. Paton, senr	$\begin{array}{cccc} 13 & 0 & 0 \\ 120 & 0 & 0 \end{array}$	31/12/30
	Papakura and Hunua	20	Daily, outward; five times weekly in	Motor-bus			87 /10 /05
214	Hunua and Paparata Valley (rural delivery)	22	Thrice weekly	Motor-lorry	C. L. Laslett	115 0 0	31/12/30
215 216	Papakura and Karaka (rural delivery) Papakura Railway-station and Post- office	20 54 ch	Thrice weekly As required	Motor-van Handcart or bicycle	S. McDonald (Deptl. officer)	120 0 0	31/12/30
217	Paparoa and Pahi	12	Thrice weekly	Motor-car	Spick and Evans	90 0 0	31/12/30

<sup>\*</sup> Service performed by non-permanent officer. Payment included in salary.